
DESHAPRAN MAHAVIDYALAYA 
Affiliated to Vidyasagar Untversity :: Established in 2010 

Address:- Durmuth, Contai, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin-7214OT 
Contact: (03220) 258332 :: Email:-deshapran2010@gmail.com : Website:- www.deshapran.com 

Ref. No. DM/39/e Tender/2023 

e-TENDER NOTICE 

DM/03 (01)/NleT/2024 OF 2023-24 

Re-Tender is invited for the construction of college building of Deshapran Mahavidyalaya at 

Durmuth, P.S. Marishda, Dist. Purba Medinipur(Phase 1). Please visit the website for further information, 

www.wbtenders.gOv.in or www.deshapran.com. 

MAHAVID AN 

Estd Medir 

muth. puy 

Date: 07/03/2024 

urba 

Principal & Secretary 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya 

Principal & Secretary. 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya 



1. 

-2. 

3. 

4. 

For and on behalf of College Authority, the Principal &Secretary invites Online (Re e-Tender) 

percentage rate tenders in TWO BID SYSTEM from reliable, resourceful., bonafide and experienced 

firms / companies / individual contractors having requisite financial capability and sufficient technical 

credential on execution of similar nature of work. The details are given below: 

5. 

6. 

7 

8 

DESHAPRAN MAHAVIDYALAYA 
Afiliated to Vidyasagar University : Established in 2010 

Address:- Durmuth, Contai, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin-721401 
Contact:- (03220) 258332 : Email:- deshapran2010@gmail.com : Website:- www.deshapran.com 

Memo No. DM /39 leTender/2024 

NOTICE INVITING ONLINE RE-TENDER OE-TENDER) NO.: DM/030DNNe2024 OE 
2023-2024 

Name of work 

Location of Work 

Scope ofWork 

Estimated Cost of work 

Completion Period 

Maintenance Period or the 

Defect Liability Period 
Security Deposit against 
work 

Bid Inviting Authority 

9. Eligibility Criteria for "Pre 
Qualification" 

Construction of College of Building 

At Deshapran Mahavidyalaya at Durmuth, P.S. Marishda, 

Dist. Purba Medinipur 
RCC work for Column, Roof Beam, Roof Slab 

" RCC work for Stair Case 

Dated - 07.03.2024 

" Maintenance for 5 years. 
Other works as per the estimate, drawings and as instructed by the 

authority. 

Rs.22,38,144.00 (Rupees twenty two lakhs thirty eight 
thousand one hundred and forty four) only (including GST 
and Labour Welfare Cess). 

:03Months 

05 (Five) years from the date of completion of construction 
works. 

:| 10% of Contract Value 

The principal &Secretary, 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya 
Durmuth, Contai, 
Dist. Purba Medinipur, 
PIN-721401 

1. The Agency should have successfully completed (100%) 
similar nature of work having single tender value of at least 

40% of the tendered value in a single contract i.e. 

Rs. 8,96,.000.00 (Runees eight lakh ninety six thousand) 

only. 
OR 

The Agency should have successfully completed (100%) 

Deshapran 
Mahavidyalaya at Durmuth, P.S. Marishda, Dist. Purba 

Medinipur (Phase-). 



10. Earnest Money Deposit 

11. Tender Fees 

2(two) Nos. similar nature of work having single tender value 

of at least 30% of the tendered value each in a single contract 

.e. Rs. 6.72,000.00 Rupees six lakh seventy two thousand) 

only. 

The Agency should produce credential of one single running 
work of similar nature which has been completed to the extent 
of 80% or more and value of which is not less than the 40% 

of the tendered value (In case of running works, only those 
tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory 
running work from the College Authotity, equivalent 
competent authority will be eligible for the tender. In the 
required certificate it should be clearly stated that the work is 
in progress satisfactorily and also that no penal action has 
been initiated against the executing agency/ tenderer), in the 
last Five Financial years from the date of issue of NIT in any 
Government/Semi Government /Undertakings/ Autonomous/ 
Statutory bodies/ Local Bodies. Credentials/completion 
certificate/ payment certificate of any sub-contract work shall 
not be accepted. 
N.B.:- Nature of work, Estimated amount, Date of Completion 
of project and detail communicational address of client must 
be indicated in the credential certificate. 

2. Average Annual Turn Over from Contracting business for the 
past 3 (Three) Financial Years should be equal to or more than 
Rs. 12.00 lakh from Contracting Business. Audited Balance 

Sheet (authenticated by a chartered accountant) shall have to 
be submitted in support of Annual Turnover. 

3. Statutory Documents: 
a. Work Completion Certificate as Credential 
b. Filled up Form-I 
c. Filled up Form-II 

OR 

d. Filled up Form-III 
e. Filled up Annexure-I 
f. Copies of registration detail of the Firm defining legal 

status, Name, address etc of the Firm. 
g. Copy of pan card 
h. Latest IncomeTax return 
i. GST registration No. with relevant document. 
j. Audited Balance Sheet of last 3 Financial years. 

Rs.46,100.00 (Rupees forty six thousand one 
hundred only). 
Earnest Money /Bid Security: Cost of Bid Security/Earnest 
Money should be deposited 
a) Net banking (any of the banks listed in the ICICI Bank 

Payment gateway) in case of payment through ICICI Bank 
Payment Gateway. 

Rs.3000.00 (Rupees three thousand only) Not refundable. 
Tender Kees: Cost of Tender Fees should be deposited 
a) Net banking (any of the banks listed in the ICICI Bank 
Payment gateway) in case of payment through ICICI Bank 



12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

Bid document Requisition 

Document download start 
date 

Document download end 
date & time 

Date of Pre Bid meeting 

Bid submission start date 

Last date of 
submission of Technical 

Bid and Financial Bid. 

Opening of technical bid 

Technical Bid Evaluation 

Date and time of opening of 
Financial Bid submitted on 
line of only the technically 
qualified bidders 

21. Financial Bid 

22. Validity of Bid 

Payment Gateway. 
N.B: Two candidates who already submitted valid E 

Tender if show interest to Re-E-Tender will be 
exempted from submission of fees. 

Online:On 26.03.2024 at 6.00 pm in the Principal & Secretary, 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya, Durmuth, Contai, Dist. Purba 
Medinipur, PIN-721401 

: 

: Bid Document is available in the website 

Www.wbtenders.gov. in Bidders who have registered with 
National Informatics Centre (NIC) can participate in the 
tender. Interested bidders shall register with NIC in advance. 
Necessary assistance can also be obtained from the Deshapran 
Mahavidyalaya. Document requisition shall be done as per 

instruction given in ITB. 
08.03.2024 

26.03.2024 unto 6:00 p.m. 

At 3.00 p.m on 24.03.2024 Durmuth, Contai, Dist. Purba 
Medinipur, PIN-721401 

From 1O.00 a.m., on 08.03.2024 through E-portal. It may be 
reiterated that the bidders shall submit the technical and financial 

bid only through online by following online bid submission 
procedure. 

:On 28.03.2024 at 12.00 pm at the Principal & Secretary, 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya, Durmuth, Contai, Dist. Purba 
Medinipur, PIN-721401 
The technical bid will be evaluated by the tender evaluation 

committee of the College. 
To be intimated through On-line after evaluation of 
Technical Bid, 

Rate shall be quoted in percentage above/less/at par against the 
tender value 

:120 days 



23. E-Tender registration and 

25. 

bidding 

24. Training on E-tender 

Important Instructions 

:ONLINE BIDS: 
The bidders interested to submit the bid Online shall get 

Tegistered and get a digital signature as per the procedure 
described below: 

" Agencies/Bidders who are interested in participating College 

Authority e-tenders requested are 
contact the to 

" Training on e-tender can also be availed from Office of the 

College Authority if desired by the bidder during office hours. 

" Online Tenders can be submitted by logging in 
www.wbtenders.gov.in 

ONLINE BID SUBMISSION: 
The Bidders are required to submit the Technical and Financial 

Bid documents ONLINE i.e uploading of the documents 

complete in all respect by following the Online Bid submission 

procedure. 
: Training on e-tendering will be given to the bidders on request. 

" Names of the technically qualified bidders as per the bid 

criteria after verification & evaluation will be displayed in the 

e-portal, this office notice board and official website. 

" The financial bid documents of the technically qualified 

bidders will only be opened. 

" List of Financial comparison chart of bidders will be 

published on the next day after opening. College Authority 

reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all pre 

qualification documents and bid document without assigning 
any reason's whatsoever 

" All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, including l% Cess under 

W.B. Building and other Construction Workers (Regulation 

of Employments & Condition of Service) Act, 1996], toll, 

taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the 

Contract to the State / Central Government for any other 

cause. 1% Cess under W.B. Building and other Construction 

Workers (Regulation of Employments & Condition of 

Service) Welfare Cess Act, 1996 will be deducted from the 

running bills. 

representatives of NIC for registration, computer setting and 

clarification on e-tendering. 



Memo No. DM 39/eTender/2024 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1. Notice Board 

2. Notice Book 

3. College Website 

To keep the work in good condition during the next 5 
years after the completion of the construction work if 
any additional/ excess work is required over the 
stipulated quantity in the schedule for routine 
maintenance work, the same will be treated as defect 
liability and the Contractor has to do the maintenance 
work at his own cost. 

The intending bidders are requested to inspect the 
work site before quoting their rates. 

MAHAVIO 

std 

Jumuth 
Purb 

dated 07.03.2024 

4. The Sabhadhipati, Purba Medinipur Zilla Parisad 

5. The District Engineer, Purba Medinipur Zilla Parisad 

6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Contai, Purba Medinipur 

Principal & 
03y 

Deshapran Mahavidyalaya 
Dated- 07.03.2024 

Principal & Secretary, 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya 

7. The Sabhapati, Contai-II Panchayet Samity, Purba Medinipur 

8. The Block Development Officer, Contai-III Development Block, Purba Medinipur 

9. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Purba Medinipur, Tamluk with a request to 

publish Re e-Tender notice in the official website of Purba Medinipur District. 

Principal & Secretary, 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya 



SI 

Construction of college building of Deshapran Mahavidyalaya at Durmuth, PS. Marishda, Dist. Purba Medinipur (Phase-l) 
Controlied Cement concrete with well graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement with complete design of concrete as per IS : 456 and reievant special publications, submission of job mix formula after preiiminary mix design after testing of concrete cubes as per direction of Engineer-in charge. Consumption of cement will not be less than 300 Kg of cement with Super plasticiser per cubic meter of controlled concrete but actual consumption will be determined on the basis ofl preliminary test and job mix foumula. In ground floor and foundation.[using Concrete mixture 

M 25 Grade. (i) Pakur Variety 

Description 

Page No. 25 Item 6. 

For Colum 

Beam 

(.05x0.3x0.15=0.023) Stair 

Slab 

ICoo-davjE CivilCunsdudon ot colieye byild1rng of Deshapran Mehavidyalava at Dumuth, PS Manshda. Dis: Purba Medinipur (Phese-) 

Unit 

Cum a-ee-z-

3 

2 

12 

2 

2 

24. 
23 

24 

No 

0.5 

0.3 

44.875 
44.875 

6.35 

3.05 

5.4 < 

10.15 

1.5 
2 

3.05 
3.6 

44.875 

0.3 

B 

0.33.600 
0.25 0.425 
0.25 0.275 

0.25 0.425 
0.25 
0.25/ 

0.023 

H 

3.600 

1.5 

10.150 

0.275 

0.275 
0.25< 0.275/ 

Qnty. 

12.960 

7.452 

9.536 
3.085 

8.096 

2.516 

1.114 

1.396 

0.828 
3.05 0.125 

0.25 0.275 
0.125 1.350 

0.763 

0.419 

0.125/1 56.935 

Total 

Qnty. 

106.450 

Rate 

6446.45 

Amount (Rs.) 

6,86,224.60 



SL 

No 

2 

Description 
Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out |after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor 
J(c) Steel shuttering or 9 to 12 mm thick approved quality ply board| shuttering in any concrete work 
Page No. 42 Item 36(c) 

For Colum 

Beam 

(0.5x0.3x0.15=0.023) Stair 

Slab 

Unit 

Sqm 

NCeo-hdagAE Civil\Construction of college building of Deshepran Manavidyalaya at Durmuth Ps Manshda D1st Purba Medin1pur (Phase-1) 

No 

24 

23 

2 

12 

12 

3 

2 

24 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3.6 

3.6 

44.875 

44.875 

6.35 

3.05 

5.4 

10.15 

1.5 

2 

3.05 

3.6 

44.875 

44.875 

10.15 

L.6 

1.2 

1.1 

0.8 

1.1 

0.8 

0.8 

0.15 

3.05 

0.8 

1.5 

10.150 

0.125 

0.125 

Qnty. 

138.240 

99.360 

98.725 

35.900 

83.820 

29.280 

12.960 

16.240 

S.400 

6.100 

4.880 

10.800 

455.481 t 
11.2194 

2.538 

Total 

Qnty. Rate 

1010.943 359.00 

Amount (Rs.) 

3,62,928.54 

Page 2 of 3 



ATTESTED 

SL 

NG 

IO Tor steel/Mild Steel 

Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures incuding distribution bars, stirups. binders etc initial straightening and 
removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length. hooking and 
bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with l6| 
gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing MT 

|and direction 

|I. SAIL/ TATA/RINL 
P-43, 1-1() 

Principal & Secretary, 
Deshapran Mahavidyalaya 

VeHed the otimat 

ArTESTED 

Description 

iCeo-hdalgAE CivilConstrcion, of college buiiding o Principal & Secretary, Oeshapran Mahavidyalaya 

May be Veted 

Sear2022 
Sowmick) 

Unit 

Dist Purtba Meduipur (Phase-l) 

No 

22<o6|22 

2% of 106.45-106.45x2/100x7.85-16.71 MI 

Soumitra Halder 

Executive Engineer (Civi) 
Hadia Development Authority 

B Qnty 

A.E, 

Total 

Qnty 

1671 

Rate 

55619.65 

fapardutnied 

Total 

Add GST 12% = 

Total= 

Add labour welfare cess@1%= 
Contingency @3%= 
Total project cost= 

Amount (Rs.) 

9.29.404.35 

19,78,557.49 
2,37,426.90 

22,15,984.39 
22,160.00 

(Rupees twenty three lakh four thousand six hundred twenty four only) 

66,480.00 
23,04,624.39 

Say= 23,04,624.00 

Prncipa, 
Deshepran Mahavidyaly 
Durmuth, Purba Medino 

Superintending Engineer (Civi) 

'nlria Deelopment Authonity 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

